Department of Public Works

City Hall
730 Washington Avenue
Racine, Wisconsin 53403 RACINE ON THE LAKE

262.636.9121 — Public Works A
262.636.9191 - Engineering City of Racine, Wisconsin

John C. Rooney, P.E.
Commissioner of Public Works

Ron J. Pritzlaff, P.E.
Asst. Comm. Of Public Works/Operations

Ara P. Molitor, P.E.
City Engineer

August 12, 2025

TO: Alder David Maack, Chair
Public Works and Services Committee

FROM: Tom Molbeck, Director of Parks and Recreation

RE: Final Payment, Contract 2025051, Graceland Cemetery Paving, Asphalt Contractors Inc.,
Contractor

The work on Contract 2025051, Graceland Cemetery Paving, has been completed and the contractor, Asphalt
Contractors, Inc, is requesting final payment. The final contract amount for all work completed is $61,559.56.

The project was authorized by Resolution Number 0338-25 of April 14, 2025, in the amount of $86,064.50.

Change Order No. 1 for the deduct of ($24,504.94) brought the final contract amount to $61,559.56

Final funding for the project is as follows:

ORG OBJECT Description Amount
45050 57110 Parks Land Improvements $61,559.56
Total $61,559.56




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
CITY OF RACINE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

To:  Commissioner of Public Works Contractor Asphalt Contractors, Inc.
730 Washington Avenue -- Room 303 . I )
Racine, Wisconsin 53403 Address 1701 Main St. Union Grove, Wi.
Contract No. 2025051 Payment No. (2) final
ContiadtiNGme Graceland Cemetery Paving Period from  6/1/25 to 7131/25
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY: ADDITIONS $ _l_ DEDUCTIONS $
Change Orders Approved in Original Contract Bid $ 86,064.50
Previous Months by Owner
Net Change by Change Orders $ (24,504.94)
TOTAL Contract to Date
Subsequent Change Orders (Including Change Orders) $ 61,559.56
Approval Resolution
No. Date No. Total Work Completed to Date $ 61,559.56
Retainage O o of O $0
TOTAL
Net Change by Change Orders Total Earned Less Retainage $ 61,559.56
APPROVED AND PAYMENT AUTHORIZED: Less Previous Payments
41 0
Project Engineer Date
Department Head Date
0
Total of Previous Payments $
Commissioner of Public Works Date

CURRENT PAYMENT DUE: $ 61,559.56



YuenkelAs
Line


Remit To:

Asphﬁg lsforgtractors, Inc.

ain Street
Union Grove, WI

(262) 878-4678

INVOICE

Asphalt Services

Date Number
7/9/25 140281
WORK PERFORMED for: WORK LOCATION:
City of Racine Graceland
Bob Rafel
703 Washington Ave
Racine, WI 53403
CID PO# / Project Supplier # Terms Due Date
140281 Due on receipt 7/9/25
Description L Amount
'Revised with proper Quantites -08/11/2025 | |
' Asphalt Paving per contract specifications 61,559.56 |
| WI Sales Tax 5.1% 0.00
|
|
\
As required by Wisconsin Lien Law, Builder (Contractor) hereby Total $61,559.56
notifies owner that persons or companies have lein rights on owner's - ]
i Payment/Credit | $0.00
Interest charge of 1.5% per month will be applied to Balance Due $61,559.56

past due invoices.



Bqﬁ, oy MQ
W\,
#‘ @y s 1O .Y,J NSO . .,..\JL
HA@" TATTON o Y @ &&J\C @ JQ
J
95°655°T9 § 05'¥90'98 $
0 00000 $  o000T ¢ |00z "A'S YS adA| ‘ougeq 911x01099| SETO'SHY|LT
0 00°0vP'9 ¢ | 0098 $ | STT suoj Udsul-g asuaq s1e30.38y aseq £'502(91
0 00'0Zsc $|008C $ |06 suoj Yaul-p/1 T 8suaq a1eda188y aseq £°50g|ST
0 000029 $|0029 $ /o001 ‘A'D ape1dang mojeg uoneAedxy S0Z vT
uondag pig aseg| palnbay)- ¢ uonodeg
- $10 00529'T $ |05z ¢ 059 ‘A'S (uequn) g adAL-T SSBID ‘IBIy U0IS0.T L'829(€T
00se6  $ |0/T 00'645'€ $ 0SS ¢ |09 g5 1aznlag/pasgniosdoy B/U|ZT
00T $ |1 00T $ 00T $|1 S uowiw0Y UopeARIX3 S0E|TT
91'9/¢'ze $ [81°88¢ 00'8Z6°2€ $ | 00ZTT $ | v6C suoj $ 82-85 11-v adAL Yuawaned VIWH| ¥22S 09 |0t
05922 $ [L191 00'546'9 $ | 0S¥ ¢ | 0SST ‘A'S uswaned Neydsy Aejay @ adeysey ‘oziisnng B/U|6
00'8ee  $ (69T 00zee $ /002 ¢ /991 ER JUsWaAed IND MBS|  STO'069 8
uonosg pig aseg _um___._cmm - ¢ uolnoss
- $ (0 00004 $|05C ¢$|o082 ‘A'S (ueqin) g adAL-T sselD ey uoisoi3 L'829|L
00z ¢ |v8 00°0vST $|0SS ¢ | o8¢ ‘A'S 1aznua4/peag/iosdo] B/U|9
00T $T 00T $loot $|t g | UoWIWOY UoneARIX3 so0els
0r'929'9T $ |Sp'8rT 00'8¥Z'LT $ | 00°ZIT $ | ¥ST suoj S 82-85 11- 9dA| Juawaned YWH! vzzs'0ov v
0000T  $ |2 0000z $ /0005 $ ¥ yoe3 g odAL -uonoaloidia| 10/ '829le
0S'€EV'E $ (€92 05/99'°¢ $ 0S¥ ¢ |gI8 ‘A'S luswened yeydsy Aejay 1 adeysay ‘azuaning e/U|Z
00'0TT  $(SS 002IT  $ /00 ¢$|95 41 juswaned IN) MeS|  ST0'069|T
uondag pig aseg| pasnbay)- 1 uonosag
ADiemoy|  uoisuaig | edudwun | Anuend | wion uonduasag Es__ 9pOQD WA} | WAl BUITNIL UONIAS

/&ECr/




I'0: Commissioner of Public Works
Racine. Wisconsin

Lien Waiver (in full)
WAIVER OF CONSTRUCTION LIEN
For value received, the undersigned hereby waives all rights to or claims for a lien on the land hereafter

described, for any and all work, materials, plans and specifications made or furnished or to be made or

furnished for the improvement of said lands, said improvements being done for the City of Racine by

DY%‘(\& I pf)/\ Uncdors e

(prime contractor’s name)

said lands being situated in Racine County, State of Wisconsin, and described as follows (contract number and

name of contract):

/;/z/caé;m/ MZ%
/LM;‘ ﬂ% %&m Lttt b qmres

The work done and/or materials furnished by the undersigned for said job is as follows:

Asptult Qating ineludig -milling, Qaading ~+ ums
' == v/ VAIVARRN | ¢ <

B>
E{)ﬂ% Wer

Title

soralt Ltechs T

Firm Name

(describe).

Date of this Waiver:

Al 235



	Final payment memo.pdf
	DPW Project Payment Form
	final invoice
	SKM_C454e25081115270.pdf
	SKM_C454e25081209140


	DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS: Asphalt Contractors, Inc.
	Text6: 2025051
	Text5: Graceland Cemetery Paving
	ADDITIONS  DEDUCTIONS Row1: 
	Text3: 
	Text7: 
	Text8: 
	Text9: 
	Text10: 
	ADDITIONS  DEDUCTIONS Net Change by Change Orders: 
	ADDITIONS  DEDUCTIONS Row1_2: 
	Text4: 
	ADDITIONS  DEDUCTIONS Net Change by Change Orders_2: 
	undefined: 1701 Main St. Union Grove, Wi. 
	Payment No: (1) final
	Period from: 6/1/25
	to: 7/31/25
	undefined_2: 86,064.50
	undefined_3: (24,504.94)
	undefined_4: 61,559.56
	undefined_5: 61,559.56
	Text1: 0
	of: 0
	undefined_6: 0
	undefined_7: 61,559.56
	1 1: 0
	1 2: 
	1 3: 
	1 4: 
	1 5: 
	undefined_8: 0
	Text2: 61,559.56


